

Tuesday, June 13, 2023 June 13, 2023 Plumbing and Fuel Gas Advisory Board

THIS AGENDA IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE. Meeting of the: PLUMBING, FUEL AND GAS ADVISORY BOARD Location: Patuxent Building 23150 Leonard Hall Dr. Leonardtown, MD 20650, Land Use and Growth Management, Middle Conference Room Time: 2:00 P.M.

Plumbing, Fuel and Gas Board meetings are open to the public. For additional information please contact Betty Nickerson 301-475-4200 extension 1504 or Betty.Nickerson@stmaryscountymd.gov

1. CALL TO ORDER

A. Call to order the Plumbing, Fuel and Gas Advisory Board

2. Roll Call

A. Attendance of Members, Presenters and Staff Support

3. OLD BUSINESS

A. Continued discussion of Back Flow Cross Connection Program letter

4. ADJOURN

A. Adjourn the Plumbing, Fuel and Gas Advisory Board meeting for June 13, 2023

Appropriate accommodations for individuals with special needs will be provided upon request. In order to meet these requirements, we respectfully ask for one week's prior notice. Please contact Betty Nickerson at 301-475-4200, Ext. 1504. All content of these proceedings is subject to disclosure under the Maryland Public Information Act. Audio recording devices are used during the Plumbing, Fuel and Gas Advisory Board meeting. These are public meetings and attendance at these meetings automatically grants St. Mary's County Government permission to broadcast your audio image.